
PROPOSED ROOF TREATMENT WORK AT STC CHINSURAH 
                             

     LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
                                                         EASTERN  ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

                        “HINDUSTHAN BUILDING”, 4, C.R. AVENUE, KOLKATA – 700072 
                                                                             PHONE: 033-22129077/22127443, 
                                                                              E-mail: ez_engineering@licindia.com  
           AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                                           

CONTRACTOR                    Page -1                                              CHIEF ENGINEER               
 
 

 
 

BID-I 
 
NAME OF WORK: E-TENDER FOR PROPOSED ROOF TREATMENT 
WORK OF SALE TRAINING CENTRE AT LALBAGAN, CHINSURAH, 
HOOGHLY.  
 

 
Tender No. : LICI/EZ/ENGG/2024-25/ 11 dated 21.05.2024 

 
  
CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
(THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE STAMPED & SIGNED OF EACH PAGES 
BY LOWEST TENDERER ONLY AS & WHEN ASK FOR). 

 
This document is a part of BID-II. The Earnest Money Deposit and Tender 
Document Fees is to be physically submit if the Tenderers are avail the option 
of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque at the following address by 
17.00hrs of 31.05.2024: 

 
Life Insurance Corporation of India. 

Eastern Zonal office. 
Engineering Department (4th Floor). 

“HINDUSTHAN BUILDING” 
4, C.R. Avenue (4TH floor) 

Kolkata - 700072 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PROPOSED ROOF TREATMENT WORK AT STC CHINSURAH 
                             

     LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
                                                         EASTERN  ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

                        “HINDUSTHAN BUILDING”, 4, C.R. AVENUE, KOLKATA – 700072 
                                                                             PHONE: 033-22129077/22127443, 
                                                                              E-mail: ez_engineering@licindia.com  
           AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                                           

CONTRACTOR                    Page -2                                              CHIEF ENGINEER               
 
 

System Tender No: LICI/EZ/ENGG/2024-25/ 11 dated 21.05.2024 

 
1. Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering 

System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended contractors. 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated 
Cost (In Rs.) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender Document 
Fee(non- 
refundable) 

1. E-TENDER FOR PROPOSED 
ROOF TREATMENT WORK OF 
SALE TRAINING CENTRE AT 
LALBAGAN, CHINSURAH, 
HOOGHLY.  
 

Rs. 
12,08,459.00 

 

Rs. 24,200.00 Rs.  590.00 
including 18% 
GST. 

 
2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the 

portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering. 
 

3. Last Dates of various activities by bidder: 
 i)       Downloading of Tender Documents           : From 10.30 hrs on 22.05.2024 

                                                                              Upto 17:00 Hrs on 31.05.2024 
                                                                                    

i) Tender Closing Date & Time                      : Upto 17:00 Hrs on 31.05.2024 
 
ii) Opening of BID- I & BID- II (F.B)             : On 03.06.2024  at 15:30 Hrs  

 
For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned portal 
(website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 
 
 
Office Address : 
E-Tender helpdesk  
#24, Sudha Complex,  
03rd Stage, 04th Block,  
Basaveshwaranagara,  
Bangalore - 560079,  
 
 
Help Desk Contact Details: 
Md. Aslam, Mobile No: 8641967966 (Kolkata) 
Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 
Mobile: 9686115304/9686115323 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 

     raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com 
 

 
 
 
 



PROPOSED ROOF TREATMENT WORK AT STC CHINSURAH 
                             

     LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
                                                         EASTERN  ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

                        “HINDUSTHAN BUILDING”, 4, C.R. AVENUE, KOLKATA – 700072 
                                                                             PHONE: 033-22129077/22127443, 
                                                                              E-mail: ez_engineering@licindia.com  
           AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                                           

CONTRACTOR                    Page -3                                              CHIEF ENGINEER               
 
 

 
KEY DATES 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Department 
Stage 

 
Contractor Stage 

Start Date and 
Time 

Closing  Date 
and 

Time 
 

1 
 

 
Downloading of Tender 

Document 

22.05.2024 

      from 

10:30 Hrs 

31.05.2024 
     up to 

17:00 Hrs 
 
 

 
2 

 
 

 

Online submission of tender 
documents 

22.05.2024 

      from 

10.31 Hrs 

31.05.2024 
     up to 

17.00 Hrs 
 
 

3  Last date of submission of EMD & 
Tender document fees, if tenderers 
avail the option through online 
NEFT/RTGS etc. 

22.05.2024 

      from 

10.31 Hrs 

 31.05.2024 
     up to 

17.00 Hrs 
 
 

4  Last date of physical submission of 
EMD & Tender document fees, if 
tenderers avail the option in form of 
DD/PO/NEFT UTR NO in the office of 
LIC of India, EZO, Kolkata. 

22.05.2024 

      from 

10.31 Hrs 

 31.05.2024 
     up to 

17.00 Hrs 
 
 

5 ...... Last Date of sending confirmation 
email to 
ez_engineering@licindia.com for 
EMD & Tender Documents fees, if 
tenderers avail the option in form of 
DD/PO/NEFT/ RTGS UTR NO  
in the office of LIC of India, EZO, 
Kolkata.                  

22.05.2024 

      from 

10.31 Hrs 

31.05.2024 

Upto 17:00 Hrs. 

 
6 Online Opening of 

EMD, TENDER 
Document fee & 
Financial BID. 
 

 
-    

     03.06.2024                                   
 on 

                           15.30 Hrs 

 
 
The venue of the Physical Submission of BID-II: 
 
Life Insurance Corporation of India 
Eastern Zonal Office,  
Engineering Department (4th floor), 
“Hindusthan” Building, 
4, C.R. Avenue, 
Kolkata-700072.   
 
 



PROPOSED ROOF TREATMENT WORK AT STC CHINSURAH 
                             

     LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
                                                         EASTERN  ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

                        “HINDUSTHAN BUILDING”, 4, C.R. AVENUE, KOLKATA – 700072 
                                                                             PHONE: 033-22129077/22127443, 
                                                                              E-mail: ez_engineering@licindia.com  
           AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                                           

CONTRACTOR                    Page -4                                              CHIEF ENGINEER               
 
 

 
 
 

LIST OF SELECTED AGENCIES ARE AS BELOW:- 
 
 

Sl No Name of the selected Agencies for E-TENDER (PERCENTAGE RATE) FOR PROPOSED 
ROOF TREATMENT WORK  AT OFFICERS’ QUARTERS & STAFF QUARTERS AT 

HALDIA UNDER KHARAGPUR DIVISION 

1 M/s. Madona & Co., House No.- 49, Hatigaon Main Road, Opposite L.P.School, Guwahati, 
Assam, PIN - 781038. Ph.No. (0361) - 2269327; Mobile - 9435015611; Email-
madona.co@rediffmail.com.  

2. M/s. P.C.Patra & Co., 51/10A Oum Oum Road, Kolkata -700 074, Ph. No.9433202628, 
9674553344; Email: pcpatraandco@gmail.com. 

3. M/s. Halder Enterprises, Noongola (Near main post office), PO+P.S. - Diamond Harbour, 
Dist. - South 24 Parganas, Pin – 743331, West Bengal. Mob: 9836862331; Email: 
haldaentp@gmail.com. 

4. M/s. Bhattacharjee construction, R-1 Nabadarsha Co-operative Housing society, Birati, 
Kolkata - 700134. Ph: 9830376609. E-mail: parthasbhatta@gmail.com. 

 
 

Chief Engineer 
 

 
 


